

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13645/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2005 in MA No. 1372/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

VIVEK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. JUNEJA CRANE SERVICE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 22/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in this Special Leave
Petition seeking
enhancement of the amount of compensation awarded states that admittedly t
he petitioner
having suffered injury and amputation of one of his legs in the accident has to use artificial
leg
which is required to be changed every four years. The cost of the artificial leg presently is
about

rupees two lakhs.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master