

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13645/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2005 in MA No. 1372/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P, BENCH AT INDORE)

VIVEK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. JUNEJA CRANE SERVICE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Raina, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We find that the counter-affidavit has been filed on 26.09.2005. We also find that several adjournments granted at the request of the petitioner to file rejoinder-affidavit. We find no justification for this. Therefore, request for further time to file rejoinder-affidavit is rejected. List this matter for final disposal.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER